

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 112
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sheriffs" and substitute "Harford County - Sheriff"; in line 3, strike "a" and substitute "the"; in the same line, after "sheriff" insert "of Harford County"; in line 5, after "persons;" insert "repealing a reference to giving notice of certain sales by registered mail;"; and in line 6, strike "sheriffs" and substitute "the sheriff of Harford County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike "After" and substitute "(I) EXCEPT IN HARFORD COUNTY, AFTER"; in lines 20 and 21, strike the brackets; in line 21, strike "AT LEAST 90 DAYS"; and in line 24, after "diligence;" insert "AND

(II) IN HARFORD COUNTY, AFTER PROPERTY HAS BEEN IN THE POSSESSION OF THE SHERIFF FOR AT LEAST 90 DAYS, NOTICE OF THE SALE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL BE GIVEN BY CERTIFIED MAIL TO THOSE PERSONS ENTITLED TO ITS POSSESSION AND TO THOSE LIENHOLDERS WHOSE NAMES AND ADDRESSES CAN BE ASCERTAINED BY THE EXERCISE OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE;".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 22, strike "registered or".